508775174 09/23/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI515073

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MeMed Diagnostics Lt	d		06/19/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Company Name:	United Sta	es Government		
Street Address:	1520 Free	man Drive		
City:	Fort Detric	k		
State/Country:	MARYLAN	ARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21702	21702		
Property TypeApplication Number:2966		Number 662120	-	
Application Number:	290	662120		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:				
		e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Phone: 3016192330				
Email: neidel.o.hamilton.ctr@health.mil				
Correspondent Name: Mr. Neidel Hamilton				
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 4:	Foi	t Detrick, MARYLAND 21702		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		17-1-0694		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Neidel Hamilton	Neidel Hamilton	
SIGNATURE:		Neidel Hamilton	Neidel Hamilton	
DATE SIGNED:		09/23/2024	09/23/2024	
Total Attachments: 1				
ource=Confirmatory lic	ense for Desig	gn CBCD US Serial No. 29_662,120	signed6845890#page1.tiff	

Confirmatory License Agreement

This instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the U.S. Army Medical Research Acquisition Activity ("USAMRAA") and the Defense Threat Reduction Agency ("DTRA"), a non-exclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the below invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon, throughout the world.

This instrument also confirms all other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the identified agreement. This instrument grants the licensee the irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the identified patent application.

Invention Title: CAPILLARY BLOOD COLLECTOR DEVICE Inventor(s) and Affiliation:

- 1. SALOMON, Noga MeMed Diagnostics Ltd
- 2. OVED, kfir MeMed Diagnostics Ltd
- 3. KATZENELSON, Omer Nahum MeMed Diagnostics Ltd
- 4. EDEN, Eran MeMed Diagnostics Ltd
- 5. YEUNG, Hou-Pou Matthew Invetech
- 6. LUTHER, James William Frog design srl
- 7. TORNAGHI, Barbara Frog design srl
- 8. BESANA, Andrea Frog design srl

Patent Application Serial Number: 29/662,120

Patent Serial Number: N/A

Patent Application Filing Date: 2 September 2018

Foreign Applications Filed/Intended: No

Applicable Agreement Number and Agency: HDTRA1-17-C-0011 (DTRA) and W81XWH-17-1-0694 (USAMRAA)

Signed this 19th day of June, 2024 By: Eran Eden, PhD

Ela La

Title: CEO For: MeMed Diagnostics Ltd At: 7 Nahum Het Street, Tirat Carmel, Israel

RECORDED: 09/23/2024